700178863

REEL: 016215 FRAME: 0041

| Form PTO-1595 | U.S. PATENT AND | TRADEMARK | OFFICE | v.s. | Department | of | Commerce |
|--|--|------------|--|----------------------------|---|--------------------|------------|
| RECOR | DATION FORM COVE | R SHEET - | PATENTS | ONLY | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner priginal documents or copy th | | Trademark | s. Plea | se red | cord the at | tach | ed |
| 1. Name of conveying party(i a) Mark E. Anderson II b) Sundar K. Iyer c) Chandrasekara Kothandara d) Edward P. Maciejewski e) George E. Smith IIIm) f) | aman_ | | part Na MA Ad | y(ies) me: IN CHINES | address of TERNATIONA CORPORATI New Orcha Armonk, N | L BU ON rd R | SINESS |
| More names attached? | Y <u>_x</u> N | j | More | names | attached? | У | <u>x</u> N |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: <u>x</u> | 3. Neture of Conveyance: x Assignment | | | | | | |
| 4. Application number: 10/820,092 Filed: 04/07/2004 Filed with new application: yes _X_no | | | | | | | |
| Execution date(s): a)March 1, 2004 b)March 2, 2004 c)March 1, 2004 d)March 3, 2004 e)March 1, 2004 f) g) h) Additional number | _ k) _ l) _ m) _ n) _ o) _ p) | | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lynn L. Augspurger | | | | | of applicat involved: _ | ions 01_ | and |
| IBM Corporation Intellectual 1 2455 South Roa | on Property Law | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | | : | |
| Poughkeepsie, New York 12601 Fax: 845-432-9786 | | 1 | | | o Deposit A (IBM). | .ccou | int |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and Signature information is true and correctional document. | ect and any atta | | | | of the 5/12/0 | oreg 2 <u>5</u> | oing |
| | Signature | 1/ | | | Date | | 1.001 |
| Total number of pages inc | cluding cover sh | eet, attac | | | | | |
| Express Mail Label No. | A Live (1977) | | Doc. | ket No | PATENT | 3007 | 5US1 |

Docket No.POU920030075US1

8454329786 TO ASSIGNMENT BRANC P.02

ASSIGNMENT

| Wilereas, | SUB HUNCOL HARRIE DRIVE DONG HEEPS KINY |
|---------------|---|
| Inventor (1) | Mark E. Anderson, II of 34-E. 75 Street City of New York County of New York Dutchess and State of NY 10003 MEA 3/1/0 |
| | County of New York Dutchess and State of NY 10003 MEA 3/1/0 |
| Inventor (2) | Sundar K. Iyer of 329 Main Street #2 City of Beacon County of Dutchess and State of NY 12508 |
| Inventor (3) | Chandrasekara Kothandaraman of 3102 Chelsea Cove South City of Hopewell Junction County of Dutchess and State of NY 12533 |
| Inventor (4) | Edward P. Maciejewski of 52 Osbourne Hill Road, Lot 28 City of Wappingers Falls County of Dutchess and State of NY 12590 |
| Inventor (5) | George E. Smith, III of 24 Mina Drive City of Wappingers Falls County of Dutchess and State of NY 12590 |
| have invented | d certain improvements in |
| THE STATES OF | OCIATED WITH FUSIBLE ELEMENTS FOR ESTABLISHING AND DETECTING OF F THOSE ELEMENTS |
| and executed, | , respectively, a United States patent application therefore on |
| (1) | 3-1-2004 (2) <u>3-2-2004</u> |
| (3)3 | -1-2004 (4) <u>3-3-2004</u> |
| (5) | 7 respectively, a United States patent application therefore on 3-1-2004 (2) 3-2-2004 (4) 3-3-2004 (4) 3-1-2004 |

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM,) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

> **PATENT** REEL: 016215 FRAME: 0042

Docket No.POU920030075US1 Page 2 of 2

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

| Signed | | // C/ T |
|--------|--------------------|-----------------------------|
| (1) | at Poughkeepsie DY | Mark E. Anderson, II |
| | on <u>3-1-2004</u> | |
| (2) | at | Sundar K. İyer |
| | on | Surder III 23 4- |
| (3) | at | Chandrasekara Kothandaraman |
| | on | |
| (4) | at | Edward P. Maciejewski |
| | on | , 50 |
| (5) | at Poughkeepsie NY | Seorge E. Smith, III |
| | on <u>3-1-2004</u> | |

PATENT REEL: 016215 FRAME: 0043 Signed

(5)

George E. Smith, III

Docket No. POU920030075US1 Page 2 of 2

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby now inergiore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is dereny acknowledged, and, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IRM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

| (1) | at | Mark E. Anderson, II |
|-----|-----------------------|---|
| | on | |
| (2) | at East Fishiell, NY | 5. Sunder Kumm for Sunder K. Iyer |
| | on 2nd March, 2004 | \sim |
| (3) | at Earst Fishkill, NY | Allton |
| | on March 01, 04 | Chandrasekara Kothandaraman |
| | | 00 00m 0 |
| (4) | at East Fiskill, NY | Edward P. Maceyeirch Edward P. Maciejewski |
| | on March 3, 2004 | Edward F. Macrejewski |